

PIDX REGIONAL AMBASSADOR ACCEPTANCE FORM

Congratulations on being selected as a PIDX Regional Ambassador! Your appointment will be final once you sign this acknowledgment below and return it to PIDX.

By agreeing to serve as a volunteer PIDX Regional Ambassador, you agree as follows:

- 1. If you or your employer is not yet a PIDX Member, you agree to register as a Participant in accordance with the customary requirements of PIDX. You agree to abide by all Membership or Participant requirements of PIDX and to promote PIDX as an open and transparent standards setting body.
- 2. While we encourage you to designate yourself as a PIDX Regional Ambassador on your resume or on social media, you will do so in a professional and discrete manner that correctly states your duties and responsibilities and does not in any way tarnish the image of PIDX, as reasonably determined by PIDX.
- 3. Any use of the PIDX name or trademarks by you shall be subject to PIDX's approval and you agree to cease any use of the PIDX name or trademark that PIDX determines to be inappropriate or not in accordance with its policies.
- 4. You are appointed for a two-year term, provided either PIDX or you may terminate the relationship on written notice to the other. Your appointment is non-exclusive and PIDX may appoint others as Regional Ambassador for the same region.
- 5. You will use good faith and reasonable care in promoting PIDX and carrying out your responsibilities as a Regional Ambassador and you agree to notify PIDX if you become aware of any person violating the PIDX Member or Participant rules.

By providing my signature, I certify that the information submitted on this form is true and accurate and that I have authority to bind my company to the terms set forth above.

Name of Ambassador:	
Ву:	
Printed Name:	
Job Title:	
Date:	
Ambassador Region:	

1 191217v2